CH \$40.00 2700[,]

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM698511

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SEA CAT BOATS, INC.		12/01/2021	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEA CAT BOATS, LLC	
Street Address:	14373 CREOSOTE ROAD, BUILDING B	
City:	GULFPORT	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39503	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSISSIPPI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2700429	SEA CAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038365288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036845600

Email: tbrown@sagllp.com
Correspondent Name: Terrence L.B. Brown

Address Line 1: 5845 Richmond Highway, Suite 415

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence L.B. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/TLBB/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Sea Cat Boats Inc to Sea Cat Boats LLC exec 01 Dec 2021#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007544 FRAME: 0984

900666301

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, SEA CAT BOATS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Florida, of 1005 Marina Road, Titusville, Florida, 32796, has adopted and used a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,700,429, dated March 25, 2003 for the mark SEA CAT; and

WHEREAS, SEA CAT BOATS, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Mississippi, 14373 Creosote Road, Building B, Gulfport, MS 39503, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SEA CAT BOATS, INC., does hereby assign unto the said SEA CAT BOATS, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

SEA CAT BOATS, INC.

By: La C. Hopf

Name: Kurtis A. Hopf

Title: Vice President

Date: / Dec. 202/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007544 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 12/29/2021